PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2859659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARGUERITE A CERVIN	11/04/2005
PHILIPPE SOUCAILLE	11/02/2005
DONALD E TRIMBUR	11/08/2005
FERNANDO VALLE	11/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENENCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	925 PAGE MILL ROAD
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304-1013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12171762

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)845-6504

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6508467500

Email: david.castro@dupont.com

Correspondent Name: DANISCO US INC
Address Line 1: 925 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30779US2C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX A. ANDALIS
SIGNATURE:	/Alex A. Andalis/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=30779US2_Assgnt#page1.tif source=30779US2_Assgnt#page2.tif source=30779US2_Assgnt#page3.tif

PATENT 502813065 REEL: 032917 FRAME: 0445

source=30779US2_Assgnt#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032917 FRAME: 0446

Assignment

WHEREAS, Marguerite A. Cervin, residing at 925 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, California 94304-1013, Philippe Soucaille, residing at Chant du Coucou, Deyme, France, Donald E. Trimbur, residing at 925 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, California 94304-1013 and Fernando Valle, residing at 925 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, California 94304-1013, have invented a new and useful invention entitled Improved Production of Bacterial Strains Cross Reference to Related Applications, and an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 15, 2005 and accorded United States Serial No. 10/527,827; and

WHEREAS, **Genencor International, Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 925 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, California 94304-1013, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in the Letters Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern:

That for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said inventors have and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Genencor International, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patents to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries, and it has been and is hereby authorized and requested that the appropriate government agencies issue said Letters Patents to said Genencor International, Inc. in accordance with this Assignment.

Said Inventors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with Genencor International, Inc. to enable said Genencor International, Inc. to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance, all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Genencor International, Inc. for (a) perfecting the right, title and interest herein conveyed, (b) prosecuting any of said applications, (c) filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents, (d) interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention, and (e) legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions, provided, however, that the expense

1

incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Genencor International, Inc.

The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Genencor International, Inc., its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows:

Date: <u>//・04-200く・</u>	Marguerite A. Cervin
evidence to be the person whose n	Notary Public, personally appeared, pwn to me or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory ame is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and uted the same in her authorized capacity for the purposes sell KAY L. GAVIGLIO Commission # 1350114 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 9, 2005
Signed at	this day of, 2005.
	By: Philippe Soucaille
WITNESSED BY:	
	Signature:
	Printed Name of Witness:

Date:		Donald E. Trimbur	
Donald E. Trimbur person evidence to be the person of the	, before me, onally known to me or pro on whose name is subset at he executed the same i	Notary Public, person ven to me on the basis of sibed to the foregoing instruction his authorized capacity for ANKE Commission Notary Public Santo C	nally appeared, atisfactory ment, and
Date: <u>// ~ ○ ? ~</u>	7005	<u> </u>	
Fernando Valle persona be the person whose na	LARA) , before me, /// ally known to me or provelume is subscribed to the fo	Notary Public, persor n to/me on the basis of satis oregoing instrument, and ac acity for the purposes set for	sfactory evidence to knowledged to me
Witness my hand and of	fficial seal.	KAY L Commiss Notary Pu Sente C	GAVIGLIO ion # 1350114 bilic - California \$\frac{\climate{\chi}}{2}\$ Clara County \$\frac{\chi}{2}\$

incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Genencor International, Inc.

The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Genencor International, Inc., its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows:

Date:	Marguerite A. Cervin
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	
Marguerite A. Cervin personally ke evidence to be the person whose	ne,, Notary Public, personally appeared, nown to me or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and cuted the same in her authorized capacity for the purposes set
Witness my hand and official seal.	y.
	<u> </u>
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I	l undersign as follows:
Signed at Deyme	this OZ day of November, 2005.
	By: Philippe-Sousaille
WITNESSED BY:	
	Signature:
	Printed Name of Witness: <u>Seriamin Secoil</u>

2